Mobile I/O Expander and
QWERTY Keypad Controller
Data Sheet ADP5587
FEATURES
18-GPIO port expander or 10 × 8 keypad matrix
GPIOs configurable as GPIs, GPOs, and keypad rows or
columns
I2C interface with auto-increment

(CB-25-4)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
I2C Write
Address
Package Description
Package
Option Write Read
ADP5587ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +85°C 0x68 0x69 24-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ] CP-24-10
ADP5587ACPZ-1-R7 −40°C to +85°C 0x60 0x61 24-Lead Lead Frame Chip Scale Package [LFCSP_WQ] CP-24-10
ADP5587ACBZ-R7 −40°C to +85°C 0x68 0x69 25-Ball Wafer Level Chip Scale Package [WLCSP] CB-25-4
ADP5587CP-EVALZ  0x68 0x69 Evaluation Board [LFCSP_WQ] CP-24-10
ADP5587CB-EVALZ  0x68 0x69 Evaluation Board [WLCSP] CB-25-4
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ADP5587 Data Sheet
Rev. D | Page 24 of 24
NOTES
I2C refers to a communications protocol originally developed by Philips Semiconductors (now NXP Semiconductors).
©2009-2012 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D08612-0-1/12(D)
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：
Email          service@ameya360.com
Partnership：
  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333
Email       mkt@ameya360.com